RESOLUTION NO. 2021-____

CITY OF TONTITOWN, WASHINGTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH CARL D. GALES, d/b/a KAS GALES CO. FOR CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DESIGN OF THE FIRE STATION IN THE CITY OF TONTITOWN, ARKANSAS.

WHEREAS, the City of Tontitown is in need of a civil engineering services for the new Tontitown Fire Department project; and

WHEREAS, the City of Tontitown has selected Carl D. Gales, d/b/a KAS Gales Co. for such services and has received a contract for the civil engineering services related to an approximate 13,550 square foot fire department project; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds it to be in the best interest of the citizens of the City of Tontitown to authorize the Mayor to execute a contract with Carl D. Gales, d/b/a KAS Gales Co. for the civil engineering services related to the design of the Tontitown Fire Department, which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor of Tontitown, Arkansas, on behalf of the City of Tontitown, Arkansas, is authorized to enter into a contract with Carl D. Gales, d/b/a KAS Gales Co. for civil engineering services for the Tontitown Fire Department.

PASSED AND APPROVED this _____ day of _____, 2021.

APPROVED:

Paul Colvin, Jr., Mayor

ATTEST:

Rhonda Ardemagni, City Recorder-Treasurer (SEAL)